

Ê

T.P.(Crl.) No. 159 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 159/2003

JOSE MATHEW(BABU)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.J. MATHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List thereafter on a Friday for final hearing and disposal. Further proceedings in Criminal Trial No. 104/2002 under Section 138 Negotiable Instrument Act pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rewa, Madhya Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master  
Court Master