

T.P.(Crl.) No. 159 OF 2003
ITEM No.206

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 159/2003

JOSE MATHEW(BABU)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.J. MATHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER