

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 159 OF 2003

JOSE MATHEW(BABU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.J. MATHAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay, and office report) (With Crl.MP 1818/2005- appln. for recording settlement of the compromise)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition stands disposed of in view of the compromise.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Om Prakash]

[

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL. 159 OF 2003

Jose Mathew (Babu)
Petitioner(s)

..

Versus

P.J. Mathai & Anr.

..

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated that the parties have compromised the matter and demand draft has been already received by the complainant. It has also been stated that the parties shall file a joint compromise petition before the trial Court. In view of this, the transfer petition stands disposed of in view of the compromise.

J

.....

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

J

.....

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 17, 2006.

